

Ripley Town Council

6, Grosvenor Road, Ripley, DE5 3JF

Contact: Town Clerk - Jayne Simpson

Tel: 01773 513456
Email: townclerk@ripleytowncouncil.gov.uk



9th October 2023

To: Members of Ripley Town Council Certificate of Merit Working Party
Mayor Cllr P Lobley (Chair), Deputy Mayor Cllr L Cox, Cllrs K Somers, M Jones and S Carter,
plus Mr T England (Independent person)

Friday 13th October 2023 at 5.30pm RIPLEY TOWN COUNCIL CERTIFICATE OF MERIT WORKING PARTY MEETING

the above Meeting is to be held at RTC Office, 6 Grosvenor Road, Ripley, DE5 3JF.

Yours sincerely

J Simpson

Mrs H J Simpson Town Clerk

AGENDA

- 1. To Receive Apologies for Absence
- 2. Variation of Order of Business
- 3. Public speaking (10 Minutes)
 - (a) A period of not more than 10 minutes will be made available for members of the public and Members of the Council to comment on any matter.
 - **(b)** If the Police Liaison Officer, a County Council or District Council Member is in attendance they will be given the opportunity to raise any relevant matter.
 - **(c)** Members declaring an interest other than a Disclosable Pecuniary Interest who wish to make representations or give evidence under the National Association of Local Councils' (NALC) Code of Conduct shall do so at this stage.
- 4. Discuss Certificate of Merit Nominations and make recommendations to the Full Council Meeting on Tuesday 17th October 2023.
- 5. Meeting close.

The date of the next Ripley Town Council monthly meeting is Tuesday 17th October 2023 at 7pm in the Council Chamber at Ripley Town Hall.